

SILIGURI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Baghajatin Road, Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal - 734001 Email - smcwb@hotmail.com Website: www.siligurismc.in



Memo No. 22 /SMC/PW/24-25

Date: 2/05/2024

To Dr. Amitava Ray

The Principal Jalpaiguri Government Engineering College Jalpaiguri

> Sub: Invitation to participate to a reconnaissance visit regarding renovation of Sahudangi Crematorium at 12 noon on 7 May 2024.

Sir,

The Sahudangi Crematorium located near Siliguri city is in dire need of holistic renovation and upgradation from civil and electro-mechanical aspects. SMC is keen to undertake this development work in association with SJDA in public interest. As directed by the Hon'ble Mayor of Siliguri, we intend to engage Jalpaiguri Government Engineering College, as electro-mechanical technical experts. In this regard, we invite you to kindly send a team of said experts from your esteemed institution on 7 May 2024 at 12 noon for a reconnaissance of Sahudangi Crematorium, so that the Hon'ble Mayor may be kindly briefed on 9 May 2024 during his field visit. A team of engineers from SMC will accompany the team to facilitate the visit on 7 May 2024 at 12 noon.

Please contact Shri Brijit Aich, Assistant Engineer, SMC at 7384108632. Look forward to your support and cooperation.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely

Commissioner

Siliguri Municipal Corporation

Memo No.

(05)/SMC/PW/24-25

Date:

Copy forwarded for kind information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, Siliguri Municipal Corporation

2. The Executive Engineer , Siliguri Municipal Corporation 3. The Assistant Engineer ,Siliguri Municipal Corporation

4. Principal P.S to the Hon'ble Mayor, Siliguri Municipal Corporation- with a request to place the matter before the Hon'ble Mayor.

5. Guard file/Respective file

Commissioner Siliguri Municipal Corporation